CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

May 15, 2018

Agenda Item: 4.2

Subject:Approval of Name Change from Associated Students of Las Positas College
(ASLPC) to Las Positas College Student Government (LPCSG)

<u>Background</u>: The Associated Students of Las Positas College (ASLPC) held a special election from November 13 - 18, 2017 to vote on changing the organization's name to Las Positas College Student Government (LPCSG). With 316 total ballots cast; 294 voting in favor, and 22 voting against; a majority of the students who participated in the election passed the initiative.

<u>Recommended Action</u>: That the Board of Trustees approves the Name Change from Associated Students of Las Positas College (ASLPC) to Las Positas College Student Government (LPCSG).

Submitted: Krista R. Johns/Date

Approved: Jannett N. Jackson/Date

APPROVED

DISAPPROVED

TABLED